cluding improvements thereon, described in and covered by 
TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. (T-744860)19796 
of the Registry of Deeds for the Province of Cavite, in or-
der to satisfy the outstanding loan obligation of the Mortgag-
ors/Borrowers in the amount of TWO HUNDRED FIFTEEN 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINE PESOS AND 18/100 
(Php215,709.18) inclusive of interest and other charges, as 
of January 6, 2025, the undersigned Clerk of Court & Ex-Offi-
cio Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court of Cavite thru her dep-
uty, Alex E. Martinez, will sell at public auction on April 23, 
2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter, at the

[...]

against respondent/mortgagor REZILLY R. GESTOSO with 
postal addresses at 829 Medicion 2F, Imus, Cavite and Lot 
6 Block 21, Westwood Highlands, Langkaan- 1, Dasmariñas 
City, Cavite and for the satisfaction of the mortgaged debt 
which as of January 03, 2025 amounts to ONE MILLION 
TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS & 24/100 (Php1,273,950.24), ex-
clusive of all legal fees and expenses incidental to this fore-
closure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public 
auction on March 27, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning 
or soon thereafter in the Ground Floor Lobby of Dasmariñas

[...]

mortgagors, with residence and postal address at No. 1064 
Negros St., Sampaloc, Manila City and/or Lot 21 Block 8, 
Greenplace Homes 2, Brgy. Malagasang 2-A, Imus City, 
Cavite to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of 
January 3, 2025 amounts to FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-
FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY PESOS 
and 60/100 (Php 485,330.60), Philippine Currency, includ-
ing interest and penalty charges but excluding attorney's 
fees, sheriff's fees, and all other charges incidental to this 
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at 
public auction on APRIL 1, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.